
Work Force Analysis Summary

Geauga

11/01/2016

Total
AsianHispBlackWhiteTotal AmIndTotal Min

Department # % %# # # # # # # #% % % % % % %

NHOPI Two+

2 0 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.00100.00 100.002 2 00 00Accounting Technology Male

Female

0 00.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 0.00

1 0 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000 0 00 00Anthropology Male

Female

0 00.00 0.00

1 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00100.001 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 0.00

1 0 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.00100.00 100.001 1 00 00Architecture & Environmental D Male

Female

0 00.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 0.00

2 0 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000 0 00 00Art Male

Female

0 00.00 0.00

2 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00100.002 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 0.00

8 1 12.50 0.000.000.00 0.0050.00 50.004 4 00 00Biological Sciences Male

Female

0 00.00 0.00

4 50.00 0.00 0.00 12.50 0.0037.503 0 0 1 0 0 00.00 0.00

4 1 25.00 0.000.0025.00 0.00100.00 75.004 3 00 01Business Technology Male

Female

0 00.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 0.00

4 3 75.00 0.000.000.00 0.0025.00 25.001 1 00 00Chemistry Male

Female

0 00.00 0.00

3 75.00 0.00 0.00 75.00 0.000.000 0 0 3 0 0 00.00 0.00

7 0 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000 0 00 00College of Nursing Male

Female

0 00.00 0.00

7 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00100.007 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 0.00

4 0 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.00100.00 100.004 4 00 00Communication Studies Male

Female

0 00.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 0.00

6 1 16.67 0.000.000.00 16.6750.00 33.333 2 01 00Computer Technology Male

Female

0 00.00 0.00

3 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0050.003 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 0.00

47 3 6.38 0.000.002.13 2.1351.06 46.8124 22 01 01Dean, Geauga Campus Male

Female

0 00.00 0.00

23 48.94 0.00 2.13 0.00 0.0046.8122 0 1 0 0 0 00.00 0.00

3 0 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.00100.00 100.003 3 00 00Economics Male

Female

0 00.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 0.00
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Work Force Analysis Summary

Geauga

11/01/2016

Total
AsianHispBlackWhiteTotal AmIndTotal Min

Department # % %# # # # # # # #% % % % % % %

NHOPI Two+

14 2 14.29 0.000.000.00 0.0028.57 28.574 4 00 00English Male

Female

0 00.00 0.00

10 71.43 0.00 0.00 7.14 7.1457.148 0 0 1 1 0 00.00 0.00

1 0 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000 0 00 00Finance Male

Female

0 00.00 0.00

1 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00100.001 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 0.00

1 0 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.00100.00 100.001 1 00 00Geography Male

Female

0 00.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 0.00

1 0 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000 0 00 00Geology Male

Female

0 00.00 0.00

1 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00100.001 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 0.00

3 2 66.67 0.000.000.00 0.0033.33 33.331 1 00 00Health Sciences Male

Female

0 00.00 0.00

2 66.67 66.67 0.00 0.00 0.000.000 2 0 0 0 0 00.00 0.00

4 0 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.0050.00 50.002 2 00 00History Male

Female

0 00.00 0.00

2 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0050.002 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 0.00

3 0 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000 0 00 00Lifespan Dev & Educ Sciences Male

Female

0 00.00 0.00

3 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00100.003 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 0.00

1 1 100.00 0.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000 0 00 00Management & Information Syste Male

Female

0 00.00 0.00

1 100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000 1 0 0 0 0 00.00 0.00

14 1 7.14 0.007.140.00 0.0050.00 42.867 6 10 00Mathematical Science Male

Female

0 00.00 0.00

7 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0050.007 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 0.00

4 1 25.00 0.000.000.00 25.0075.00 50.003 2 01 00Modern & Classical Languages Male

Female

0 00.00 0.00

1 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0025.001 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 0.00

2 0 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.0050.00 50.001 1 00 00Music Male

Female

0 00.00 0.00

1 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0050.001 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 0.00

18 0 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000 0 00 00Nursing Technology Male

Female

0 00.00 0.00

18 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00100.0018 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 0.00
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Work Force Analysis Summary

Geauga

11/01/2016

Total
AsianHispBlackWhiteTotal AmIndTotal Min

Department # % %# # # # # # # #% % % % % % %

NHOPI Two+

4 0 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.0025.00 25.001 1 00 00Orientation Male

Female

0 00.00 0.00

3 75.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0075.003 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 0.00

1 0 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000 0 00 00Pan-African Studies Male

Female

0 00.00 0.00

1 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00100.001 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 0.00

4 0 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.0075.00 75.003 3 00 00Philosophy Male

Female

0 00.00 0.00

1 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0025.001 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 0.00

3 0 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.00100.00 100.003 3 00 00Physics Male

Female

0 00.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 0.00

1 0 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.00100.00 100.001 1 00 00Political Science Male

Female

0 00.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 0.00

7 0 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.0085.71 85.716 6 00 00Psychology Male

Female

0 00.00 0.00

1 14.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0014.291 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 0.00

5 1 20.00 0.000.0020.00 0.0060.00 40.003 2 00 01Sociology Male

Female

0 00.00 0.00

2 40.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0040.002 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 0.00

1 0 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000 0 00 00Student Services Administratio Male

Female

0 00.00 0.00

1 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00100.001 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 0.00

4 0 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.0025.00 25.001 1 00 00Teaching, Learning & Curr Stud Male

Female

0 00.00 0.00

3 75.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0075.003 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 0.00

1 0 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.00100.00 100.001 1 00 00Theatre Male

Female

0 00.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 0.00

17

102

186Facility Total 

% of Total 54.84

9.14

1.61 0.54 2.69 0.5492 3 1 5 1

84 77 13 03 0.000.541.61

49.46

41.4045.16 1.61Male

Female

0 0

0 0

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
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Work Force Analysis

Geauga

11/01/2016Department:  Accounting Technology

Job Title H
is

p

B
la

c
k

W
h
ite

T
o
ta

l

Total
EmpsWage Range A

m
In

d

A
s
ia

n

EEO
Total
Min N

H
O

P
I

T
w

o
+

Faculty Part-time-Semester, 
Accounting Technology

2A2 22Male

Female

2

0

20

0 0 0 0 0

2 0 0 0 0

100.00.00

.00 .00 .00 .00

100.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total

% of Total  

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

Male

Female

% of Total 

% of Total 
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Work Force Analysis

Geauga

11/01/2016Department:  Anthropology

Job Title H
is

p

B
la

c
k

W
h
ite

T
o
ta

l

Total
EmpsWage Range A

m
In

d

A
s
ia

n

EEO
Total
Min N

H
O

P
I

T
w

o
+

Associate Professor, Anthropology 1F2

11

Male

Female

1

1

00

1 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

.00.00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total

% of Total  

100.00 100.00

0 0

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

Male

Female

% of Total 

% of Total 
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Work Force Analysis

Geauga

11/01/2016Department:  Architecture & Environmental D

Job Title H
is

p

B
la

c
k

W
h
ite

T
o
ta

l

Total
EmpsWage Range A

m
In

d

A
s
ia

n

EEO
Total
Min N

H
O

P
I

T
w

o
+

Faculty Part-Time -Semester, 
Architecture & Enviro

1A2 11Male

Female

1

0

10

0 0 0 0 0

1 0 0 0 0

100.00.00

.00 .00 .00 .00

100.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total

% of Total  

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

Male

Female

% of Total 

% of Total 
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Work Force Analysis

Geauga

11/01/2016Department:  Art

Job Title H
is

p

B
la

c
k

W
h
ite

T
o
ta

l

Total
EmpsWage Range A

m
In

d

A
s
ia

n

EEO
Total
Min N

H
O

P
I

T
w

o
+

Faculty Part-Time -Semester, Art 2A2

22

Male

Female

2

2

00

2 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

.00.00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total

% of Total  

100.00 100.00

0 0

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

Male

Female

% of Total 

% of Total 
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Work Force Analysis

Geauga

11/01/2016Department:  Biological Sciences

Job Title H
is

p

B
la

c
k

W
h
ite

T
o
ta

l

Total
EmpsWage Range A

m
In

d

A
s
ia

n

EEO
Total
Min N

H
O

P
I

T
w

o
+

Faculty Part-Time -Semester, 
Biological Sciences

4A2 44Male

Female

Associate Professor, Biological 

Sciences

12F2

112

Male

Female

Assistant Professor, Biological 
Sciences

2F2

22

Male

Female

8

4

41

3 0 0 1 0

4 0 0 0 0

50.0012.50

.00 .00 12.50 .00

50.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total

% of Total  

50.00 37.50

0 0

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

Male

Female

% of Total 

% of Total 
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Work Force Analysis

Geauga

11/01/2016Department:  Business Technology

Job Title H
is

p

B
la

c
k

W
h
ite

T
o
ta

l

Total
EmpsWage Range A

m
In

d

A
s
ia

n

EEO
Total
Min N

H
O

P
I

T
w

o
+

Faculty Part-Time -Semester, 
Business Technology

13A2 123Male

Female

Associate Professor, Business 

Technology

1I2 11Male

Female

4

0

41

0 0 0 0 0

3 1 0 0 0

100.0025.00

.00 .00 .00 .00

75.00 25.00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total

% of Total  

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

Male

Female

% of Total 

% of Total 
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Work Force Analysis

Geauga

11/01/2016Department:  Chemistry

Job Title H
is

p

B
la

c
k

W
h
ite

T
o
ta

l

Total
EmpsWage Range A

m
In

d

A
s
ia

n

EEO
Total
Min N

H
O

P
I

T
w

o
+

Faculty Part-Time -Semester, 
Chemistry

12A2 11

11

Male

Female

Associate Professor, Chemistry 22F - I2

22

Male

Female

4

3

13

0 0 0 3 0

1 0 0 0 0

25.0075.00

.00 .00 75.00 .00

25.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total

% of Total  

75.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

Male

Female

% of Total 

% of Total 
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Work Force Analysis

Geauga

11/01/2016Department:  College of Nursing

Job Title H
is

p

B
la

c
k

W
h
ite

T
o
ta

l

Total
EmpsWage Range A

m
In

d

A
s
ia

n

EEO
Total
Min N

H
O

P
I

T
w

o
+

Faculty Part-Time -Semester, College 
Of Nursing

4A - B2

44

Male

Female

Lecturer, College of Nursing 2E - F2

22

Male

Female

Assistant Professor, College of 
Nursing

1F2

11

Male

Female

7

7

00

7 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

.00.00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total

% of Total  

100.00 100.00

0 0

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

Male

Female

% of Total 

% of Total 
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Work Force Analysis

Geauga

11/01/2016Department:  Communication Studies

Job Title H
is

p

B
la

c
k

W
h
ite

T
o
ta

l

Total
EmpsWage Range A

m
In

d

A
s
ia

n

EEO
Total
Min N

H
O

P
I

T
w

o
+

Faculty Part-Time -Semester, 
Communication Studies

4A2 44Male

Female

4

0

40

0 0 0 0 0

4 0 0 0 0

100.00.00

.00 .00 .00 .00

100.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total

% of Total  

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

Male

Female

% of Total 

% of Total 
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Work Force Analysis

Geauga

11/01/2016Department:  Computer Technology

Job Title H
is

p

B
la

c
k

W
h
ite

T
o
ta

l

Total
EmpsWage Range A

m
In

d

A
s
ia

n

EEO
Total
Min N

H
O

P
I

T
w

o
+

Faculty Part-Time -Semester, 
Computer Technology

4A2 22

22

Male

Female

Computer Lab Coord 11D3 11Male

Female

Associate Professor, Computer 
Technology

1G2

11

Male

Female

6

3

31

3 0 0 0 0

2 0 1 0 0

50.0016.67

.00 .00 .00 .00

33.33 .00 16.67 .00 .00

Department Total

% of Total  

50.00 50.00

0 0

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

Male

Female

% of Total 

% of Total 
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Work Force Analysis

Geauga

11/01/2016Department:  Dean, Geauga Campus

Job Title H
is

p

B
la

c
k

W
h
ite

T
o
ta

l

Total
EmpsWage Range A

m
In

d

A
s
ia

n

EEO
Total
Min N

H
O

P
I

T
w

o
+

Tutor - NE 3A - B3 33Male

Female

Tutor-INR 3A - B3

33

Male

Female

Security Officer 4B - C7 44Male

Female

Scientific Supply Technician 2B5 11

11

Male

Female

Custodial Worker, RC 2C7 22Male

Female

Account Clerk I 1C4

11

Male

Female

Receptionist 1C4

11

Male

Female

Clerical Specialist 2C4

22

Male

Female

Account Clerk II 1C4

11

Male

Female

Maintenance Repair Worker, RC 14C - D7 134Male

Female

Administrative Clerk 3D4

33

Male

Female

Academic Laboratory Coord 1D3 11Male

Female

Continued...
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Work Force Analysis

Geauga

11/01/2016Department:  Dean, Geauga Campus

Job Title H
is

p

B
la

c
k

W
h
ite

T
o
ta

l

Total
EmpsWage Range A

m
In

d

A
s
ia

n

EEO
Total
Min N

H
O

P
I

T
w

o
+

Computer Lab Technician 3D5 33Male

Female

Administrative Assistant 2D - E4

22

Male

Female

Academic Advisor II 3D - E3

33

Male

Female

Career Advisor 1E3

11

Male

Female

Senior IT User Support Analyst 11E3 11Male

Female

Sr Advisor I 12E3 11

11

Male

Female

Asst Dir, Enroll Mgt & Stu Srv 2F - G1 22Male

Female

Mgr, Comm & Marketing 1F1

11

Male

Female

Mgr, Information Technology,RC 1G1 11Male

Female

Academic Program Dir 1H1

11

Male

Female

Dir, Business Affairs & Ops,RC 1J1 11Male

Female

Asst Dean, RC 1J1

11

Male

Female

Continued...
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Work Force Analysis

Geauga

11/01/2016Department:  Dean, Geauga Campus

Job Title H
is

p

B
la

c
k

W
h
ite

T
o
ta

l

Total
EmpsWage Range A

m
In

d

A
s
ia

n

EEO
Total
Min N

H
O

P
I

T
w

o
+

Library Director, RC 1J1

11

Male

Female

47

23

243

22 0 1 0 0

22 1 1 0 0

51.066.38

.00 2.13 .00 .00

46.81 2.13 2.13 .00 .00

Department Total

% of Total  

48.94 46.81

0 0

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

Male

Female

% of Total 

% of Total 
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Work Force Analysis

Geauga

11/01/2016Department:  Economics

Job Title H
is

p

B
la

c
k

W
h
ite

T
o
ta

l

Total
EmpsWage Range A

m
In

d

A
s
ia

n

EEO
Total
Min N

H
O

P
I

T
w

o
+

Faculty Part-Time -Semester, 
Economics

2A2 22Male

Female

Associate Professor, Economics 1G2 11Male

Female

3

0

30

0 0 0 0 0

3 0 0 0 0

100.00.00

.00 .00 .00 .00

100.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total

% of Total  

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

Male

Female

% of Total 

% of Total 
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Work Force Analysis

Geauga

11/01/2016Department:  English

Job Title H
is

p

B
la

c
k

W
h
ite

T
o
ta

l

Total
EmpsWage Range A

m
In

d

A
s
ia

n

EEO
Total
Min N

H
O

P
I

T
w

o
+

Faculty Part-Time -Semester, English 18A2 22

156

Male

Female

Lecturer, English 2E2 11

11

Male

Female

Assistant Professor, English 1E2

11

Male

Female

Associate Lecturer, English 12E2 11

11

Male

Female

Associate Professor, English 1H2

11

Male

Female

14

10

42

8 0 0 1 1

4 0 0 0 0

28.5714.29

.00 .00 7.14 7.14

28.57 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total

% of Total  

71.43 57.14

0 0

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

Male

Female

% of Total 

% of Total 
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Work Force Analysis

Geauga

11/01/2016Department:  Finance

Job Title H
is

p

B
la

c
k

W
h
ite

T
o
ta

l

Total
EmpsWage Range A

m
In

d

A
s
ia

n

EEO
Total
Min N

H
O

P
I

T
w

o
+

Faculty Part-Time -Semester, Finance 1A2

11

Male

Female

1

1

00

1 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

.00.00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total

% of Total  

100.00 100.00

0 0

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

Male

Female

% of Total 

% of Total 
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Work Force Analysis

Geauga

11/01/2016Department:  Geography

Job Title H
is

p

B
la

c
k

W
h
ite

T
o
ta

l

Total
EmpsWage Range A

m
In

d

A
s
ia

n

EEO
Total
Min N

H
O

P
I

T
w

o
+

Faculty Part-Time -Semester, 
Geography

1A2 11Male

Female

1

0

10

0 0 0 0 0

1 0 0 0 0

100.00.00

.00 .00 .00 .00

100.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total

% of Total  

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

Male

Female

% of Total 

% of Total 
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Work Force Analysis

Geauga

11/01/2016Department:  Geology

Job Title H
is

p

B
la

c
k

W
h
ite

T
o
ta

l

Total
EmpsWage Range A

m
In

d

A
s
ia

n

EEO
Total
Min N

H
O

P
I

T
w

o
+

Associate Professor, Geology 1F2

11

Male

Female

1

1

00

1 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

.00.00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total

% of Total  

100.00 100.00

0 0

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

Male

Female

% of Total 

% of Total 
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Work Force Analysis

Geauga

11/01/2016Department:  Health Sciences

Job Title H
is

p

B
la

c
k

W
h
ite

T
o
ta

l

Total
EmpsWage Range A

m
In

d

A
s
ia

n

EEO
Total
Min N

H
O

P
I

T
w

o
+

Faculty Part-Time -Semester, Health 
Sciences

23A2 11

22

Male

Female

3

2

12

0 2 0 0 0

1 0 0 0 0

33.3366.67

66.67 .00 .00 .00

33.33 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total

% of Total  

66.67 .00

0 0

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

Male

Female

% of Total 

% of Total 
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Work Force Analysis

Geauga

11/01/2016Department:  History

Job Title H
is

p

B
la

c
k

W
h
ite

T
o
ta

l

Total
EmpsWage Range A

m
In

d

A
s
ia

n

EEO
Total
Min N

H
O

P
I

T
w

o
+

Faculty Part-Time -Semester, History 3A2 22

11

Male

Female

Professor, History 1G2

11

Male

Female

4

2

20

2 0 0 0 0

2 0 0 0 0

50.00.00

.00 .00 .00 .00

50.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total

% of Total  

50.00 50.00

0 0

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

Male

Female

% of Total 

% of Total 
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Work Force Analysis

Geauga

11/01/2016Department:  Lifespan Dev & Educ Sciences

Job Title H
is

p

B
la

c
k

W
h
ite

T
o
ta

l

Total
EmpsWage Range A

m
In

d

A
s
ia

n

EEO
Total
Min N

H
O

P
I

T
w

o
+

Faculty Part-Time -Semester, 
Lifespan Dev & Educ S

3A2

33

Male

Female

3

3

00

3 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

.00.00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total

% of Total  

100.00 100.00

0 0

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

Male

Female

% of Total 

% of Total 
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Work Force Analysis

Geauga

11/01/2016Department:  Management & Information Syste

Job Title H
is

p

B
la

c
k

W
h
ite

T
o
ta

l

Total
EmpsWage Range A

m
In

d

A
s
ia

n

EEO
Total
Min N

H
O

P
I

T
w

o
+

Associate Professor, Management & 
Information Syst

11I2

11

Male

Female

1

1

01

0 1 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

.00100.00

100.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total

% of Total  

100.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

Male

Female

% of Total 

% of Total 
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Work Force Analysis

Geauga

11/01/2016Department:  Mathematical Science

Job Title H
is

p

B
la

c
k

W
h
ite

T
o
ta

l

Total
EmpsWage Range A

m
In

d

A
s
ia

n

EEO
Total
Min N

H
O

P
I

T
w

o
+

Faculty Part-Time -Semester, 
Mathematical Science

9A2 22

77

Male

Female

Assistant Professor, Mathematical 

Science

1E2 11Male

Female

Lecturer, Mathematical Science 2E2 22Male

Female

Professor, Mathematical Science 12J - K2 112Male

Female

14

7

71

7 0 0 0 0

6 0 0 1 0

50.007.14

.00 .00 .00 .00

42.86 .00 .00 7.14 .00

Department Total

% of Total  

50.00 50.00

0 0

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

Male

Female

% of Total 

% of Total 
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Work Force Analysis

Geauga

11/01/2016Department:  Modern & Classical Languages

Job Title H
is

p

B
la

c
k

W
h
ite

T
o
ta

l

Total
EmpsWage Range A

m
In

d

A
s
ia

n

EEO
Total
Min N

H
O

P
I

T
w

o
+

Faculty Part-Time -Semester, Modern 
& Classical La

14A2 123

11

Male

Female

4

1

31

1 0 0 0 0

2 0 1 0 0

75.0025.00

.00 .00 .00 .00

50.00 .00 25.00 .00 .00

Department Total

% of Total  

25.00 25.00

0 0

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

Male

Female

% of Total 

% of Total 
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Work Force Analysis

Geauga

11/01/2016Department:  Music

Job Title H
is

p

B
la

c
k

W
h
ite

T
o
ta

l

Total
EmpsWage Range A

m
In

d

A
s
ia

n

EEO
Total
Min N

H
O

P
I

T
w

o
+

Faculty Part-Time -Semester, Music 2A2 11

11

Male

Female

2

1

10

1 0 0 0 0

1 0 0 0 0

50.00.00

.00 .00 .00 .00

50.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total

% of Total  

50.00 50.00

0 0

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

Male

Female

% of Total 

% of Total 
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Work Force Analysis

Geauga

11/01/2016Department:  Nursing Technology

Job Title H
is

p

B
la

c
k

W
h
ite

T
o
ta

l

Total
EmpsWage Range A

m
In

d

A
s
ia

n

EEO
Total
Min N

H
O

P
I

T
w

o
+

Faculty Part-time-Semester, Nursing 
Technology

11A2

1111

Male

Female

Lecturer, Nursing Technology 7E - F2

77

Male

Female

18

18

00

18 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

.00.00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total

% of Total  

100.00 100.00

0 0

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

Male

Female

% of Total 

% of Total 
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Work Force Analysis

Geauga

11/01/2016Department:  Orientation

Job Title H
is

p

B
la

c
k

W
h
ite

T
o
ta

l

Total
EmpsWage Range A

m
In

d

A
s
ia

n

EEO
Total
Min N

H
O

P
I

T
w

o
+

Faculty Part-Time -Semester, 
Orientation

4A2 11

33

Male

Female

4

3

10

3 0 0 0 0

1 0 0 0 0

25.00.00

.00 .00 .00 .00

25.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total

% of Total  

75.00 75.00

0 0

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

Male

Female

% of Total 

% of Total 
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Work Force Analysis

Geauga

11/01/2016Department:  Pan-African Studies

Job Title H
is

p

B
la

c
k

W
h
ite

T
o
ta

l

Total
EmpsWage Range A

m
In

d

A
s
ia

n

EEO
Total
Min N

H
O

P
I

T
w

o
+

Faculty Part-Time -Semester, 
Pan-African Studies

1A2

11

Male

Female

1

1

00

1 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

.00.00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total

% of Total  

100.00 100.00

0 0

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

Male

Female

% of Total 

% of Total 
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Work Force Analysis

Geauga

11/01/2016Department:  Philosophy

Job Title H
is

p

B
la

c
k

W
h
ite

T
o
ta

l

Total
EmpsWage Range A

m
In

d

A
s
ia

n

EEO
Total
Min N

H
O

P
I

T
w

o
+

Faculty Part-Time -Semester, 
Philosophy

4A2 33

11

Male

Female

4

1

30

1 0 0 0 0

3 0 0 0 0

75.00.00

.00 .00 .00 .00

75.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total

% of Total  

25.00 25.00

0 0

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

Male

Female

% of Total 

% of Total 

Page 29



Work Force Analysis

Geauga

11/01/2016Department:  Physics

Job Title H
is

p

B
la

c
k

W
h
ite

T
o
ta

l

Total
EmpsWage Range A

m
In

d

A
s
ia

n

EEO
Total
Min N

H
O

P
I

T
w

o
+

Faculty Part-Time -Semester, Physics 3A2 33Male

Female

3

0

30

0 0 0 0 0

3 0 0 0 0

100.00.00

.00 .00 .00 .00

100.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total

% of Total  

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

Male

Female

% of Total 

% of Total 
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Work Force Analysis

Geauga

11/01/2016Department:  Political Science

Job Title H
is

p

B
la

c
k

W
h
ite

T
o
ta

l

Total
EmpsWage Range A

m
In

d

A
s
ia

n

EEO
Total
Min N

H
O

P
I

T
w

o
+

Faculty Part-Time -Semester, Political 
Science

1A2 11Male

Female

1

0

10

0 0 0 0 0

1 0 0 0 0

100.00.00

.00 .00 .00 .00

100.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total

% of Total  

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

Male

Female

% of Total 

% of Total 
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Work Force Analysis

Geauga

11/01/2016Department:  Psychology

Job Title H
is

p

B
la

c
k

W
h
ite

T
o
ta

l

Total
EmpsWage Range A

m
In

d

A
s
ia

n

EEO
Total
Min N

H
O

P
I

T
w

o
+

Faculty Part-Time -Semester, 
Psychology

4A2 44Male

Female

Assistant Professor, Psychology 1F2 11Male

Female

Associate Professor, Psychology 1I2

11

Male

Female

Professor, Psychology 1L2 11Male

Female

7

1

60

1 0 0 0 0

6 0 0 0 0

85.71.00

.00 .00 .00 .00

85.71 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total

% of Total  

14.29 14.29

0 0

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

Male

Female

% of Total 

% of Total 
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Work Force Analysis

Geauga

11/01/2016Department:  Sociology

Job Title H
is

p

B
la

c
k

W
h
ite

T
o
ta

l

Total
EmpsWage Range A

m
In

d

A
s
ia

n

EEO
Total
Min N

H
O

P
I

T
w

o
+

Faculty Part-Time -Semester, 
Sociology

14A2 123

11

Male

Female

Assistant Professor, Sociology 1F2

11

Male

Female

5

2

31

2 0 0 0 0

2 1 0 0 0

60.0020.00

.00 .00 .00 .00

40.00 20.00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total

% of Total  

40.00 40.00

0 0

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

Male

Female

% of Total 

% of Total 
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Work Force Analysis

Geauga

11/01/2016Department:  Student Services Administratio

Job Title H
is

p

B
la

c
k

W
h
ite

T
o
ta

l

Total
EmpsWage Range A

m
In

d

A
s
ia

n

EEO
Total
Min N

H
O

P
I

T
w

o
+

Dir I, Enroll Mgt & Stu Srvs 1F1

11

Male

Female

1

1

00

1 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

.00.00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total

% of Total  

100.00 100.00

0 0

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

Male

Female

% of Total 

% of Total 
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Work Force Analysis

Geauga

11/01/2016Department:  Teaching, Learning & Curr Stud

Job Title H
is

p

B
la

c
k

W
h
ite

T
o
ta

l

Total
EmpsWage Range A

m
In

d

A
s
ia

n

EEO
Total
Min N

H
O

P
I

T
w

o
+

Faculty Part-Time -Semester, 
Teaching, Learning &

3A2 11

22

Male

Female

Assistant Professor, Teaching, 

Learning, & Curr St

1G2

11

Male

Female

4

3

10

3 0 0 0 0

1 0 0 0 0

25.00.00

.00 .00 .00 .00

25.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total

% of Total  

75.00 75.00

0 0

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

Male

Female

% of Total 

% of Total 
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Work Force Analysis

Geauga

11/01/2016Department:  Theatre

Job Title H
is

p

B
la

c
k

W
h
ite

T
o
ta

l

Total
EmpsWage Range A

m
In

d

A
s
ia

n

EEO
Total
Min N

H
O

P
I

T
w

o
+

Faculty Part-Time -Semester, Theatre 1A2 11Male

Female

1

0

10

0 0 0 0 0

1 0 0 0 0

100.00.00

.00 .00 .00 .00

100.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total

% of Total  

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

Male

Female

% of Total 

% of Total 

Facility Total 17186

102 92 3 1 5 1

84 77 3 3 1 0
9.14

54.84 49.46 1.61 .54 2.69 .54

45.16 41.40 1.61 1.61 .54 .00% of Total 

Female

Male 0 0

0 0

.00 .00

.00 .00

% of Total 

% of Total 
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